### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Distinctive Appliances, Inc. (dba DACOR)		08/30/2006	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DACOR	
Street Address:	1440 BRIDGE GATE DR 2ND FL	
City:	DIAMOND BAR	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91765	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1126528	DACOR
Registration Number:	2469427	EPICURE
Registration Number:	2433614	PREFERENCE
Registration Number:	2533596	MILLENNIA
Registration Number:	2776162	THE LIFE OF THE KITCHEN
Registration Number:	3712641	RENAISSANCE
Registration Number:	3322035	MICROWAVE IN-A-DRAWER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(213)687-0498 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2137872501

Email: trademarks@cblh.com Correspondent Name: John D. McConaghy Address Line 1: 333 S. Grand Ave. #2300

900149777 REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0782

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70056-00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. McConaghy		
Signature:	/John D. McConaghy/		
Date:	12/11/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=DACOR Name Change#page1.tif source=DACOR Name Change#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0783

# State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

SEP - 8 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

OSP 05 94200

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Sacretary of State of California

SEP - 6 2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
DISTINCTIVE APPLIANCES, INC.

# THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of DISTINCTIVE APPLIANCES, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is DACOR.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100, of which 100 shares are voting shares. The number of voting shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: August 30, 2006

. . هي.

RECORDED: 12/11/2009

S. Michael Joseph, President and Chief

Executive Officer

Antonio Zavala, Secretar

SECOLARY OF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0785